## LIMOOS7312

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
(2004), (2004)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300270666433

03/24/15--01004--007 \*\*30.00

2015 HAR 23 PH 12: 07

APR 15 2015

## **COVER LETTER**

	ration Section on of Corporations					
F SUBJECT:	RICHARD A. FRANCONERI, SR., L	LC	•			
SUBJECT	(Name of Limited I	Liability Company	у)		_	
The enclosed A	articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.				
Please return al	ll correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:				
	RICHARD A. FRANCONERI, SR.					
	(Name o	f Person)				
RICHARD A. FRANCONERI, SR., LLC						
	(Firm/C	ompany)				
7826 Grasmere Drive						ctat
	(Ado	iress)		244h 7214	2015" MAR 2	
	Land O Lakes, Florida 34637-760	0		355	23	g.
	(City/State a	nd Zip Code)			P	7
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, please call:				PH 12: 07	i Pari
RIC	HARD A. FRANCONERI, SR.	813	803 - 3115	281		
	(Name of Person)		de & Daytime Telephone N	Vumber)		
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amount:					
<b>✓</b> \$25.00	Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		Fee, Certificate of Dissolution (additional copy is enclosed)			
	MAILING ADDRESS:		EET/COURIER AI	DDRESS:		
	Registration Section	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
	Division of Corporations	ואועו	aton of Corporations			

Clifton Building

--- Tallahassee, FL 32301-

2661 Executive Center Circle

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liabili	• • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····································				
2.	The Articles of Organization	were filed on 09/0	5/2006 and as	ssigned				
	document number L060000	087312	<u> </u>					
3.	The delayed effective date th	te the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:  ive date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)						
4.	4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). Richard A. Franconeri, Sr. LLC no longer in business and the principal has moved to:							
7826 Grasmere Drive, Land O Lakes, Florida 34637-7600 Tele: (813) 803 - 3115								
5.	If there are no members, ente	er the name and addr	ess of the person appointed to wind	up the company's				
	activities and affairs:	Richard A. Franc	oneri, Sr.					
		7826 Grasmere	Drive	23 55FF				
		Land O Lakes, F	lorida 34637-7600	E 25 H 72:				
		Telephone numb	per : H (813) 803 - 3115 C (35	52) 515 - 3751				
6. lis	Signature of an authorized poted above to wind up the com	erson or if there are r pany's activities and	no members, the signature of the per affairs:	son appointed and				
(	Pichael A. Francon Signature	ui, Ar.	Richard A. Franconeri, Sr	· <u>·</u>				

FILING FEE: \$25.00